
2012 Mahoning Valley Junior High 

Championships BOYS 

WOODLAND PARK, MCDONALD 

Oct. 9, 2012 

57 DEGREES, SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Maplewood                54    2    8   12   14   18   22       12:27.3  1:02.9 

  2 Howland                  84    1   13   17   25   28   34   47  12:43.8  1:41.5 

  3 Ursuline                 88    5    9   15   24   35   64   71  12:46.8  1:37.8 

  4 Boardman Center         141   20   26   29   30   36   37   61  13:21.1  0:47.1 

  5 Poland                  159   19   21   27   43   49   52   54  13:25.1  1:12.2 

  6 Austintown              164   11   32   38   41   42   58   62  13:33.9  1:13.7 

  7 McDonald                195    7   23   44   55   66   68   76  13:41.0  2:53.7 

  8 Jackson Milton          212    4   33   53   57   65   77       13:47.3  2:47.1 

  9 LaBrae                  219    3   40   46   56   74            14:01.5  4:04.7 

 10 Canfield                223   16   31   48   59   69   72   75  14:00.9  2:22.3 

 11 Girard                  245    6   39   63   67   70   79       14:09.6  3:12.6 

 12 Boardman Glenwood       278   10   50   60   78   80   83       15:06.9  5:00.7 

 13 Bershire                332   45   51   73   81   82            16:25.0  6:13.5 

 

Incomplete Teams: United 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Maplewood 

    2  Jake Hall, 8               11:46.3    5:53 

    8  Zach Leatherberry, 8       12:15.6    6:08 

   12  Nick Cowger, 8             12:41.7    6:21 

   14  Alex Ventura, 8            12:43.7    6:22 

   18  Billy Clark, 8             12:49.2    6:25 

   22  Ken Begley, 8              12:58.4    6:29 

Total Time = 1:02:16.3     Total Places = 54 

 

2. Howland 

    1  Ethan Neff, 8              11:37.5    5:49 

   13  Chris Nogay, 8             12:43.3    6:22 

   17  Duncan Hamilton, 8         12:48.7    6:24 

   25  Andrew Sutton, 8           13:10.6    6:35 

   28  Mark Snitzer, 7            13:19.0    6:39 

   34  Brandon Gregory, 7         13:36.0    6:48 

   47  Stavan Shah, 8             13:59.9    7:00 

Total Time = 1:03:38.9     Total Places = 84 

 

3. Ursuline 



    5  Patrick Conway, 8          12:02.1    6:01 

    9  Brendan Faloon, 8          12:19.7    6:10 

   15  Mike Butch, 8              12:44.5    6:22 

   24  Carl Ross, 7               13:07.9    6:34 

   35  Liam Abrigg, 7             13:39.8    6:50 

   64  Sean Kratzer, 7            14:39.4    7:20 

   71  Brendan Faloon, 8          15:44.9    7:52 

Total Time = 1:03:53.7     Total Places = 88 

 

4. Boardman Center 

   20  Sebastian Heinonen, 8      12:55.2    6:28 

   26  Bryan Kordupel, 7          13:16.9    6:38 

   29  Dom Eorio, 8               13:21.2    6:41 

   30  Carlo DeNiro, 8            13:30.1    6:45 

   36  Josh Jenkins, 8            13:42.2    6:51 

   37  Jack Swavel, 8             13:42.8    6:51 

   61  Carl Jacobson, 7           14:35.6    7:18 

Total Time = 1:06:45.4     Total Places = 141 

 

5. Poland 

   19  Marik Rogenski, 7          12:51.0    6:25 

   21  Andrew Comstock, 8         12:55.3    6:28 

   27  Peter Koulianos, 8         13:18.4    6:39 

   43  Colin Roarty, 7            13:57.6    6:59 

   49  Sammy Dwyer, 7             14:03.1    7:02 

   52  Brendan Yaskulka, 7        14:08.7    7:04 

   54  Christopher Economus, 8    14:13.6    7:07 

Total Time = 1:07:05.2     Total Places = 159 

 

6. Austintown 

   11  William Jones, 7           12:41.5    6:21 

   32  Brandon Sharp, 8           13:34.4    6:47 

   38  Tommy Drabison, 7          13:44.4    6:52 

   41  Tyler Betters, 7           13:53.8    6:57 

   42  Brendan Rozic, 7           13:55.2    6:58 

   58  Zach Potkanowicz, 7        14:32.3    7:16 

   62  Aaron Cirbus, 8            14:35.9    7:18 

Total Time = 1:07:49.2     Total Places = 164 

 

7. McDonald 

    7  C J. Seitz, 8              12:04.3    6:02 

   23  Braden Rupe, 7             13:04.3    6:32 

   44  David Schmitt, 8           13:57.9    6:59 

   55  Paul Oakes, 7              14:20.7    7:10 

   66  Collin Miller, 8           14:57.9    7:29 

   68  Zach Stephenson, 7         15:04.0    7:32 

   76  Tyler Canada, 7            16:34.5    8:17 

Total Time = 1:08:24.9     Total Places = 195 

 

8. Jackson Milton 

    4  Austin Teeters, 7          12:01.2    6:01 

   33  Travis Tikkanen, 8         13:34.7    6:47 

   53  Johnathon Voland, 8        14:10.7    7:05 

   57  Ethan Courtney, 7          14:21.8    7:11 

   65  David Bryan, 8             14:48.2    7:24 

   77  Zachary Smith, 7           17:02.3    8:31 

Total Time = 1:08:56.5     Total Places = 212 

 

9. LaBrae 

    3  John Walker, 8             11:56.6    5:58 

   40  Jarett Collins, 8          13:48.9    6:54 

   46  Kyle Butcher, 8            13:59.5    7:00 

   56  Jeffery Estes, 7           14:21.1    7:11 



   74  Caleb Hineman, 8           16:01.3    8:01 

Total Time = 1:10:07.2     Total Places = 219 

 

10. Canfield 

   16  Victor Stefanides, 8       12:47.8    6:24 

   31  Nick O'hara, 7             13:33.8    6:47 

   48  Tyler Napolitano, 8        14:00.3    7:00 

   59  Ben Walker, 8              14:32.5    7:16 

   69  Jordan Audia, 8            15:10.1    7:35 

   72  Alexander Plant, 7         15:47.4    7:54 

   75  Kyle Huston, 7             16:15.9    8:08 

Total Time = 1:10:04.3     Total Places = 223 

 

11. Girard 

    6  Derek Basinger, 8          12:02.7    6:01 

   39  Josh Butler, 7             13:47.3    6:54 

   63  Tom Mc Henry, 7            14:38.6    7:19 

   67  Carl Kenreich, 7           15:04.0    7:32 

   70  Scott Sharples, 8          15:15.2    7:38 

   79  Devin Eduardo, 7           17:16.4    8:38 

Total Time = 1:10:47.6     Total Places = 245 

 

12. Boardman Glenwood 

   10  Nathaniel Ams, 8           12:24.7    6:12 

   50  Matt Maroni, 8             14:03.6    7:02 

   60  Mark Moradian, 7           14:34.8    7:17 

   78  Chris Petrus, 7            17:06.1    8:33 

   80  Mathew Moradian, 7         17:25.3    8:43 

   83  Nikolas Peters, 7          21:40.7   10:50 

Total Time = 1:15:34.2     Total Places = 278 

 

13. Bershire 

   45  Jacob Turk, 8              13:58.7    6:59 

   51  Jacob Turk                 14:07.6    7:04 

   73  Jack Reed, 7               15:48.8    7:54 

   81  Jack Squire, 7             17:57.6    8:59 

   82  Jeff Burnett               20:12.2   10:06 

Total Time = 1:22:04.7     Total Places = 332 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Ethan Neff, 8              11:37.5    5:49  Howland               

    2  Jake Hall, 8               11:46.3    5:53  Maplewood             

    3  John Walker, 8             11:56.6    5:58  LaBrae                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
    4  Austin Teeters, 7          12:01.2    6:01  Jackson Milton        

    5  Patrick Conway, 8          12:02.1    6:01  Ursuline              

    6  Derek Basinger, 8          12:02.7    6:01  Girard                

    7  Seth Zarlinga, 8           12:03.5    6:02  United                

    8  C J. Seitz, 8              12:04.3    6:02  McDonald              

    9  Zach Leatherberry, 8       12:15.6    6:08  Maplewood             

   10  Brendan Faloon, 8          12:19.7    6:10  Ursuline              

   11  Nathaniel Ams, 8           12:24.7    6:12  Boardman Glenwood     



   12  William Jones, 7           12:41.5    6:21  Austintown            

   13  Nick Cowger, 8             12:41.7    6:21  Maplewood             

   14  Chris Nogay, 8             12:43.3    6:22  Howland               

   15  Alex Ventura, 8            12:43.7    6:22  Maplewood             

   16  Mike Butch, 8              12:44.5    6:22  Ursuline              

   17  Victor Stefanides, 8       12:47.8    6:24  Canfield              

   18  Duncan Hamilton, 8         12:48.7    6:24  Howland               

   19  Billy Clark, 8             12:49.2    6:25  Maplewood             

   20  Marik Rogenski, 7          12:51.0    6:25  Poland                

   21  Sebastian Heinonen, 8      12:55.2    6:28  Boardman Center       

   22  Andrew Comstock, 8         12:55.3    6:28  Poland                

   23  Ken Begley, 8              12:58.4    6:29  Maplewood             

   24  Braden Rupe, 7             13:04.3    6:32  McDonald              

   25  Carl Ross, 7               13:07.9    6:34  Ursuline              

   26  Andrew Sutton, 8           13:10.6    6:35  Howland               

   27  Bryan Kordupel, 7          13:16.9    6:38  Boardman Center       

   28  Peter Koulianos, 8         13:18.4    6:39  Poland                

   29  Mark Snitzer, 7            13:19.0    6:39  Howland               

   30  Dom Eorio, 8               13:21.2    6:41  Boardman Center       

   31  Carlo DeNiro, 8            13:30.1    6:45  Boardman Center       

   32  Nick O'hara, 7             13:33.8    6:47  Canfield              

   33  Brandon Sharp, 8           13:34.4    6:47  Austintown            

   34  Travis Tikkanen, 8         13:34.7    6:47  Jackson Milton        

   35  Brandon Gregory, 7         13:36.0    6:48  Howland               

   36  Liam Abrigg, 7             13:39.8    6:50  Ursuline              

   37  Josh Jenkins, 8            13:42.2    6:51  Boardman Center       

   38  Jack Swavel, 8             13:42.8    6:51  Boardman Center       

   39  Tommy Drabison, 7          13:44.4    6:52  Austintown            

   40  Josh Butler, 7             13:47.3    6:54  Girard                

   41  Jarett Collins, 8          13:48.9    6:54  LaBrae                

   42  Tyler Betters, 7           13:53.8    6:57  Austintown            

   43  Brendan Rozic, 7           13:55.2    6:58  Austintown            

   44  Colin Roarty, 7            13:57.6    6:59  Poland                

   45  David Schmitt, 8           13:57.9    6:59  McDonald              

   46  Jacob Turk, 8              13:58.7    6:59  Bershire              

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   47  Kyle Butcher, 8            13:59.5    7:00  LaBrae                

   48  Stavan Shah, 8             13:59.9    7:00  Howland               

   49  Tyler Napolitano, 8        14:00.3    7:00  Canfield              

   50  Sammy Dwyer, 7             14:03.1    7:02  Poland                

   51  Matt Maroni, 8             14:03.6    7:02  Boardman Glenwood     

   52  Jacob Turk                 14:07.6    7:04  Bershire              

   53  Brendan Yaskulka, 7        14:08.7    7:04  Poland                

   54  Johnathon Voland, 8        14:10.7    7:05  Jackson Milton        

   55  Andrew Ockman, 8           14:13.4    7:07  Howland               

   56  Christopher Economus, 8    14:13.6    7:07  Poland                

   57  Paul Oakes, 7              14:20.7    7:10  McDonald              

   58  Jeffery Estes, 7           14:21.1    7:11  LaBrae                

   59  Ethan Courtney, 7          14:21.8    7:11  Jackson Milton        

   60  Zach Potkanowicz, 7        14:32.3    7:16  Austintown            

   61  Ben Walker, 8              14:32.5    7:16  Canfield              

   62  Mark Moradian, 7           14:34.8    7:17  Boardman Glenwood     

   63  Carl Jacobson, 7           14:35.6    7:18  Boardman Center       

   64  Aaron Cirbus, 8            14:35.9    7:18  Austintown            

   65  Tom Mc Henry, 7            14:38.6    7:19  Girard                

   66  Sean Kratzer, 7            14:39.4    7:20  Ursuline              

   67  Nick DiGiacamo, 8          14:39.9    7:20  Boardman Center       

   68  Blake Ritchie, 8           14:40.1    7:20  Austintown            

   69  Nick Lascola, 7            14:45.2    7:23  Boardman Center       

   70  Vinny DiRenzo, 7           14:46.7    7:23  Austintown            

   71  David Bryan, 8             14:48.2    7:24  Jackson Milton        



   72  Kyle McClaiIn              14:49.2    7:25  Howland               

   73  Collin Miller, 8           14:57.9    7:29  McDonald              

   74  Carl Kenreich, 7           15:04.0    7:32  Girard                

   75  Zach Stephenson, 7         15:04.0    7:32  McDonald              

   76  Andrew Thomas, 7           15:04.5    7:32  Boardman Center       

   77  Tyler Aey, 7               15:06.7    7:33  Boardman Center       

   78  Juan Gonzalez, 7           15:07.3    7:34  Boardman Center       

   79  Chris Rubino, 7            15:07.9    7:34  Howland               

   80  Jordan Audia, 8            15:10.1    7:35  Canfield              

   81  Wade Hartzell, 8           15:12.7    7:36  Austintown            

   82  Scott Sharples, 8          15:15.2    7:38  Girard                

   83  Dillon Cailor, 8           15:16.0    7:38  Boardman Center       

   84  Haiden Webb, 7             15:17.3    7:39  Austintown            

   85  Jacob Meltz, 7             15:29.7    7:45  Boardman Center       

   86  Nathan Spalding, 7         15:32.1    7:46  Austintown            

   87  Brayden Deemer, 7          15:41.2    7:51  Howland               

   88  Brendan Faloon, 8          15:44.9    7:52  Ursuline              

   89  Noah Landry, 7             15:47.0    7:53  Poland                

   90  Alexander Plant, 7         15:47.4    7:54  Canfield              

   91  Jack Reed, 7               15:48.8    7:54  Bershire              

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   92  Caleb Hineman, 8           16:01.3    8:01  LaBrae                

   93  Louis Schaft, 7            16:03.2    8:02  Poland                

   94  Max Franko, 8              16:13.9    8:07  Poland                

   95  Colin Faloon, 7            16:14.4    8:07  Ursuline              

   96  Kyle Huston, 7             16:15.9    8:08  Canfield              

   97  Tyler Canada, 7            16:34.5    8:17  McDonald              

   98  Drake Safranic, 7          16:41.4    8:21  Canfield              

   99  Mason Martuccio, 8         16:43.8    8:22  Ursuline              

  100  David Lisowski, 7          16:53.8    8:27  Canfield              

  101  Zachary Smith, 7           17:02.3    8:31  Jackson Milton        

  102  Chris Petrus, 7            17:06.1    8:33  Boardman Glenwood     

  103  Devin Eduardo, 7           17:16.4    8:38  Girard                

  104  Hunter Montgomery, 8       17:16.5    8:38  Howland               

  105  Mathew Moradian, 7         17:25.3    8:43  Boardman Glenwood     

  106  Andrew Siembieda, 7        17:29.6    8:45  Ursuline              

  107  Simon Pusateri, 8          17:37.9    8:49  Boardman Center       

  108  Grant McConnell, 7         17:44.5    8:52  Poland                

  109  Jason Long, 7              17:52.1    8:56  Austintown            

  110  Jack Squire, 7             17:57.6    8:59  Bershire              

  111  Karl Schaft, 7             17:58.7    8:59  Poland                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
  112  Jacob Jeges, 8             18:00.3    9:00  Poland                

  113  David Leach, 8             19:12.9    9:36  Poland                

  114  Eric Shumaker, 7           19:40.3    9:50  Ursuline              

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
  115  Jeff Burnett               20:12.2   10:06  Bershire              

  116  Nikolas Peters, 7          21:40.7   10:50  Boardman Glenwood     

 

Return to home page.  
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